

**GORDON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS  
FY 2012-13 BUDGET AMENDMENTS**

**Amendment Number: 4**

**FROM:**

**Fund/Source:** General Fund, Fire Fund, and 911 Fund Reserves  
**Amount:** \$173,000

**TO:**

**Expense Fund:** General Fund, Fire Fund, and 911 Fund  
**Department:** See Attachment A  
**Amount:** \$173,000

**REASON:**

To give all county employees a 2% cost-of-living allowance (COLA) effective beginning the Nov. 18 pay period (employees will see the increase in their Dec. 7 check). This 2% COLA will cost \$173,000 for the remainder of the fiscal year (\$300,000 annualized). Exceptions include the county commissioners, elected/constitutional officers, superior court judges since those individual salaries are set by the General Assembly, and volunteer boards.

**BOARD APPROVED ON:**

November 20, 2012

